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IMPORTANT CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Codes:  SA = St. Anne Hospital; SC = St. Charles Hospital; PB = Perrysburg Hospital; SV = St. Vincent Medical Center (Region) 
D = Defiance; T = Tiffin; W = Willard 

 

Department Name Phone Number (s) Email Address (es) 

Chief of Staff - SV Gregory P. Hymel, MD 419-251-4204 Gregory_Hymel@mercy.com  

Chief of Staff - D Richard Worthington, MD 567-368-1008 richwmd@aol.com  

Chief of Staff – T Ali Ahmad, MD 419-455-7480 AAhmad@mercy.com  

Chief of Staff – W Veselin Dimitrov, MD 614-565-4801 (cell) Veselin_Dimitrov@mercy.com  

Chief of Staff Elect - SV John J. Leskovan, DO 419-251-4674 JJLeskovan@mercy.com  

Chief of Staff Elect – D Laura Kamcza, MD 419-783-3208 LKKamcza@mercy.com  

Chief of Staff Elect – T Darin Nye, MD 419-433-1498 darin.nye@gmail.com  

Chief of Staff Elect – W Bill Back, MD 419-752-1811 Billy_Back1@mercy.com  

Past Chief of Staff - SV Gregory D. Haselhuhn, MD 419-725-1900 GHaselhuhn@mercy.com  

Past Chief of Staff – D Tricia Vandehey, DO 419-783-3398 Tvandehey1@mercy.com  

Past Chief of Staff – T Andrew Gase, MD 419-927-6522 gasefam6@bright.net  

Past Chief of Staff - W Jessica Yonley, DO 419-964-5320 JYonley1@mercy.com  

Department Chairs/Section 
Chiefs 

See Attached List   

D:  Dept of Medicine Tricia Vandehey, DO 419-783-3398 Tvandehey1@mercy.com  

S:  Dept of Surgery John Shaw, MD 419-783-3360 JShaw@mercy.com  

Chief Clinical Officer – Toledo James Tita, DO 419-344-8410 James_Tita@mercy.com  

Chief Medical Officer – Toledo Miguel Morillo, MD 419- 251-4446 MMorillo1@mercy.com  

Vice Pres Medical Affairs – SA Miguel Morillo, MD 419- 251-4446 MMorillo1@mercy.com 

Vice Pres Medical Affairs – SC Bijender Kumar, MD 419 696-7766 bkumar@mercy.com     

Vice Pres Medical Affairs – PB Gregory Haselhuhn, MD 419-725-1900 GHaselhuhn@mercy.com  

Vice Pres Medical Affairs – D Tricia Vandehey, DO 419-783-3398 Tvandehey1@mercy.com  

Chief Medical Officer – T Steven Bruhl, MD 419-455-7480 Steven_Bruhl1@mercy.com  

Chief Medical Officer – W Bill Back, MD 419-752-1811 Billy_Back1@mercy.com  

Chief Nursing Officer - Toledo Deborah Bryant 419-251-9650 dbryant@mercy.com  

Chief Nursing Officer T&W Heather Slone, RN 419-964-5605 Heather_Slone@mercy.com  

    

Hospital Campus Presidents SV: Jeffery Dempsey 419-251-2866 Jeffrey_Dempsey@mercy.com  

    Asst: Kim Ross 419-251-3592 KRoss@mercy.com  

 SC: Craig Albers 567-712-0222 caalbers1@mercy.com  

    Asst: Kristi Fellers 419-696-7643 Kristi_fellers1@mercy.com  
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 SA: Andrea Gwyn 419-407-2415 agwyn@mercy.com  

    Asst: Robyn Schuller 419-407-2400 Raschuller1@mercy.com  

 PB: Alison Avendt 567-368-1612 aavendt@mercy.com  

    Asst: Natalie Vance 567-368-1611 Natalie_vance1@mercy.com  

 D:  Sonya Selhorst 419-785-3983 SSSelhorst@mecy.com 

   Asst:  Lora Mull 419-785-3995 Lora_Mull@mercy.com  

 T & W: Andrew Morgan 419-455-7044 AMORGAN2@mercy.com  

   Asst: Melissa Wise 419-964-5101 MWise@mercy.com  

Hospital Campus VPs of 
Nursing 

SV: Kathryn Stringfellow 419-251-4250 kathryn_stringfellow@mercy.com  

 SC: Jean Davila 419-696-7190 jdavila@mercy.com  

 SA: Clay Brunow 419-407-2412 cmbrunow@mercy.com  

 D:  Sonya Selhorst CNO 419-785-3983 SSSelhorst@mercy.com  

 T & W: Joan Kimmet 419-964-5923 Joan_Kimmet1@mercy.com  

    

Medical Staff Services SV/PB: Connie Riedel 419-251-2059 ceriedel@mercy.com  

 SV/PB: Larissa Huffman 419-251-3358 lhuffman@mercy.com 

 SV/PB: Jessica Whitmore 419-251-3082 JJagodzinski@mercy.com  

 SV/PB: Kathy Castillo 419-251-3185 Kathy_Castillo@Mercy.com  

 SA: Beth Johnson 419-407-1303 beth_johnson@mercy.com  

 SA: Cassie Moore 419-407-1306 camoore@mercy.com  

 SC: Taylor Hanf 419-696-7576 thanf@mercy.com  

 D: Lora Mull 419-785-3995 Lora_Mull@mercy.com 

 T: Tiffany Tipple 419-455-7080 TTipple@mercy.com 

 W: Julie Metzger 419-964-5930 Julie_Metzger1@mercy.com  

    

CVO Amy Dwyer 419-251-4656 adwyer@mercy.com  

 Kelly Reyes 419-251-2087 kelly_reyes@mercy.com  

 Angelica Noworyta 419-251-2965 anoworyta@mercy.com  

    

Quality Department SV: Mary Dunn 419-251-3517 Mary_Dunn1@mercy.com  

 SA: Cheryl Johnson 419-407-2413 Cheryl_johnson@mercy.com  

 SC: Renee Moore 419-696-7451 Renee_Moore@mercy.com  

 D:  Janel Witte 419-785-3951 Janel_Witte@mercy.com  

 T & W: Rebecca Beamer 419-455-7076 RABeamer@mercy.com  
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Risk Department SV: Denise Fowler 419-251-2495 denise_fowler@mercy.com  

 SA: Dawn Mackay 419-407-2561 DMacKay@mercy.com 

 SC: Beth Tepper 419-696-7450 beth_tepper@mercy.com  

 D, T & W:  Beth Aungst 419-601-2054 EAAungst@mercy.com  

    

Continuing Medical Education Nikki Hatfield 419-251-3913 Nikki_hatfield@mercy.com  

 Melanie Reiter 419-251-3083 mreiter@mercy.com  

    

Compliance Department Shemekia Alexander 419-251-1849 Shemekia_alexander@mercy.com  

    

Security Richard Bingham, Chief 419-251-4444 RBingham@mercy.com  

    

PerfectServe --- 877-844-7727  

    

IT Help Desk --- 833-691-4357  

    

EPIC (CarePath) -- 855-214-3027 
EHR-Site-
Specialists@bsmhealth.org  

 Jolene Parker 513-786-6889 Jmparker1@mercy.com  

    

COVID Vaccination/Exemption Megan Williams 419-251-4202 Mwilliams6@mercy.com  

    

 
To request an Application for Credentialing and Privileging at Mercy Health St. Vincent Medical Center (includes St. Anne, St. Charles 
and Perrysburg Hospitals) and/or Defiance, Tiffin and/or Willard Hospitals:   

• Send an email to MH-CVOApplicationRequest@mercy.com with the provider's name, credentialed title (MD, DO, PA, 
CNP, etc.) to receive the Application Request Form (ARF).   
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